
Amended Ordinance 43-97

AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 43 -97

BY: Jeffrey L. McClelland

An Ordinance to appropriate $41,425.00 from the unencumbered General Fund,
$5,000.00 from the unencumbered Street Construction and Repair Fund, $2,400.00
from the unencumbered Bond Retirement Fund, and $500.00 from the unencumbered
Swimming Pool Fund for various operating expenses during the fiscal year ending
December 31, 1997.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That $41,425.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
General Fund for the following purposes:

Account Number

01-100-1320
01-110-1190
01-200-1050
01-200-1330
01-540-1330
01-310-1133
01-310-1320
01-310-1330
01-350-1330
01-950-1270
01-950-1400

Description

Mayor's Operating Expenses
Auditor's Office Contracts/Programs
Police Uniform Allowance
Police Repair & Maintenance Supplies
Jeffrey Mansion Repair & Maintenance Supplies
City Hall Utilities/Gas
City Hall Operating Expenses
City Hall Repair & Maintenance Supplies
Building Department Repair & Maintenance Supplies
Memberships
Tuition Reimbursement

Amount

$ 1,000.00
$ 4,500.00
$ 5,200.00
$10,000.00
$ 2,700.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 3,000.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 500.00
$ 1,000.00
$ 9,025.00

Section 2. That $5,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Street Construction and Repair Fund for the following purpose:

03-380-1330 Street Construction Repair & Maintenance Supplies $ 5,000.00

Section 3. That $2,400.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Bond Retirement Fund for the following purpose:

06-700-1530 Legal Expenses $ 2,400.00

Section 4. That $500.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered
Swimming Pool Fund for the following purposes:

14-550-1260
14-550-1310

Pool Refunds
Pool Office Supplies

$ 300.00
$ 200.00
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Section 5. That this Ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and
after the earliest period allowed by law.

,1997

President of Council

Attest:~O-~
Clerk of Council

Approved: OJQ~ Dl-5 , 1997
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