AMENDED ORDINANCE NO. 43 -97

BY	:	Jeffrey L.	McClelland	

An Ordinance to appropriate \$41,425.00 from the unencumbered General Fund, \$5,000.00 from the unencumbered Street Construction and Repair Fund, \$2,400.00 from the unencumbered Bond Retirement Fund, and \$500.00 from the unencumbered Swimming Pool Fund for various operating expenses during the fiscal year ending December 31, 1997.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1</u>. That \$41,425.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund for the following purposes:

Account Number	<u>Description</u>	<u>Amount</u>
01-100-1320	Mayor's Operating Evpenses	¢ 1 000 00
	Mayor's Operating Expenses	\$ 1,000.00
01-110-1190	Auditor's Office Contracts/Programs	\$ 4,500.00
01-200-1050	Police Uniform Allowance	\$ 5,200.00
01-200-1330	Police Repair & Maintenance Supplies	\$10,000.00
01-540-1330	Jeffrey Mansion Repair & Maintenance Supplies	\$ 2,700.00
01-310-1133	City Hall Utilities/Gas	\$ 3,000.00
01-310-1320	City Hall Operating Expenses	\$ 3,000.00
01-310-1330	City Hall Repair & Maintenance Supplies	\$ 1,500.00
01-350-1330	Building Department Repair & Maintenance Supplies	\$ 500.00
01-950-1270	Memberships	\$ 1,000.00
01-950-1400	Tuition Reimbursement	\$ 9,025.00

<u>Section 2</u>. That \$5,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered Street Construction and Repair Fund for the following purpose:

03-380-1330 Street Construction Repair & Maintenance Supplies \$ 5,000.00

<u>Section 3</u>. That \$2,400.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered Bond Retirement Fund for the following purpose:

06-700-1530 Legal Expenses \$ 2,400.00

<u>Section 4</u>. That \$500.00 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered Swimming Pool Fund for the following purposes:

14-550-1260	Pool Refunds	\$ 300.00
14-550-1310	Pool Office Supplies	\$ 200.00

<u>Section 5</u>. That this Ordinance shall go into effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: Lugust 25, 1997

President of Council

Attest: Wishard a Levin

Clerk of Council

Approved: Quant 25, 1997

David H. Madison, Mayor

moremony

August 7, 1997 - 1st reading August 11, 1997 - 2nd reading August 05, 1997 - 3nd reading - passed